TENDERS & NOTICES

March 07, 2025

Bengaluru, India



बैंक ऑफ़ बड़ौदा

TENDER NOTICE

Bank of Baroda, Baroda City Region invites sealed tenders (2 Packet-bid system) fro eputed contractors for ""Civil, Plumbing Interior, Furnishing, Electrical, AirConditioning Works of existing premises of Baroda Bhavar (Phygital Branch) Vadodara,Gujarat, India. Estimated cost-77.29 Lacs
Last date of receipt of tenders is 28-03-2025 upto 3.00 PM. For more details log on to

https://www.bankofbaroda.in/tenders/zonal-regional-offices

Place: Vadodara Date 08-03-2025 Regional Head



THE TRAVANCORE-COCHIN CHEMICALS LIMITED

(A Government of Kerala Undertaking)
P.B. No.4004, Udyogamandal P.O., Kochi-683 501, Kerala, India
Phone: 0484-2546289, 2546515.
CIN: U2429KL1951SGC001237, GSTIN: 32AAACT6207B1Z1
Email: purchase@tcckerala.com, Website: www.tcckerala.com

GLOBAL TENDER INTIMATION

Tenders are invited from Technology suppliers/ reputed parties for the Supply of Nafion N982WX series membranes for AGC Electrolyser.

:TCCL/GS/982/2024-2025 Global Tender Reference No Last date of receipt of duly filled up tenders: 02.04.2025 @ 14:00 Hrs Cost of Tender Document : Rs.1,000/-Earnest Money Deposit : Rs.1.00.000/-

Amendment/Corrigendum if any will be published only in our website.

Sd/- Asst. General Manager (Materials)

OSBI

Corporate Centre, Stressed Assets Resolution Group, 2nd Floor, The Arcade, World Trade Centre, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai-40005

TRANSFER OF STRESSED LOAN EXPOSURE TO ELIGIBLE BUYERS (PERMITTED ARCs/NBFCs/Banks/Fls) THROUGH e-AUCTION

State Bank of India invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from eligible participants subject to applicable regulations issued by Reserve Bank of India/Regulators for transfer of Stressed Loan Exposure of ₹161.87 crore (Rupees one hundred sixty one crore eighty seven lakh only) pertaining to 2(two) individual account having aggregate principal outstanding of ₹71.15 crore (Rupees seventy one crore fifteen lakh only) through e-Auction on "as is where is", "as is what is", "whatever there is" and "without recourse" basis.

All interested eligible participants are requested to submit their willingness to participate in the e-Auction by way of an "Expression of Interest" and after execution of Non-Disclosure Agreement (as per the timelines mentioned in web-notice) if not already executed by contacting on e-mail id dgm.sr@sbi.co.in. Please visit Bank's website https://bank.sbi and click on the link "SBI in the news>Auction Notices>ARC&DRT" for further details (web-notice).

Please note that Bank reserves the right not to go ahead with the proposed e-Auction and modify e-Auction date, any terms & conditions etc. at any stage without assigning any reasons by uploading the corrigendum at https://bank.sbi (click on the link "SBI in the news>Auction Notices>ARC & DRT"). The decision of the Bank shall be final and binding.

Place: Mumbai Date: 08.03.2025

Issued by Deputy General Manager (Credit & ARC)

THE INDIAN PERFORMING RIGHT SOCIETY LIMITED CIN: U92140MH1969GAP014359

Registered Office: 208, Golden Chambers, New Andheri Link Road, Andheri (West) Mumbai – 400 053 Telephone No.: 6972 9999/4606 7653 Website: www.iprs.org Email: egm.response@iprs.org

NOTICE Notice is hereby given that the (2nd/2024-25) Extra-ordinary General Meeting ("EGM/2nd EGM") of the members of The Indian Performing Right Society Limited ("the Company") will be held on **Monday, 31st March, 2025 at 02:00 P.M.** a ISKCON's Auditorium, Hare Krishna Land, Next to Hare Krishna Temple, Juhu Mumbai – 400 049, to transact the Special business as set out in the Notice dated 5th March, 2025 convening the 2nd EGM.

In compliance with provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration Rules), 2014 read with MCA Circulars, Notice of the EGM has been sent only through electronic mode on 7th March, 2025 to those Members whose email addresses are registered with the Company. Members may note that the Notice of 2nd EGM is also available on the website of the Company **www.iprs.org**.

Those Members who have still not registered their email addresses with the Company can register their email addresses by sending an e-mail to egm.response@iprs.org from their e-mail address mentioning their Full Name, Membership No. (IPI no.), Category, Mobile No. and other details, if any, and receive the Notice of 2nd EGM through electronic mode on their e-mail address.

In compliance with the provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration Rules), 2014, the Company has made arrangements for its members to exercise their right to vote on the resolution set forth in the Notice of EGM by electronic voting system of Central Depository Services (India) Limited from a place other than the venue of the EGM ("remote e-voting") and e-voting at the meeting venue by tabs/laptops during the EGM. Kindly refer the Notice of EGM regarding the instructions on remote e-voting prior to the EGM. The Notice will also be available on the website of CDSI

https://www.evotingindia.com/ Pursuant to Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, the Company hereby informs that:

The business as set out in the Notice of EGM may be transacted through remote e-voting prior to EGM as well as e-voting at the meeting

during the EGM. The remote e-voting period shall commence on Tuesday, 25th March, 2025 from 9:00 A.M. onwards and shall end on Sunday, 30th March, 2025 at 5:00 P.M. No Remote e-voting shall be allowed beyond the said date and time

In addition to the remote e-voting facility prior to the EGM, the e-voting facility shall also be available at the meeting venue by tabs/laptops during the course of

4. The members may note that:

NOTICE

M/s.Nelcast Limited,

proposed expansion of Iron

Foundry Unit from 54000 TPA to

118661 TPA (Liquid Metal) at

S.F. No.37/1, 38/1A, 1B, 4,

44/1, 28, 37/2, 46/2, 3, 7, 8 of

Madhavaram Village, Ponneri

Taluk, Tiruvallur District Tamil Nadu has been accorded

Environmental Clearance (Vide File No. 11209 dated

05.03.2025), by the State

Environment Impact

Assessment Authority (SEIAA),

Chennai and copy of the

clearance letter is available in

the website of the SEIAA at

parivesh.nic.in.

a) the remote e-voting module shall be disabled by CDSL at 5:00 P.M. or Sunday, 30th March, 2025 and once the vote on the resolution is cast by the member, the member shall not be allowed to change it subsequently;

b) since the EGM will be convened through physical mode, those members who have not cast their votes through remote e-voting prior to the EGM, may cas their vote through e-voting at the meeting venue by tabs/laptops which will be made available during the EGM;

c) the members who have cast their vote by remote e-voting prior to the EGM may also attend the EGM but shall not cast their vote again during the EGM.

The members of the Company, as on the cut-off date i.e. 24th March, 2025 shall be entitled to cast their votes electronically according to the instructions mentioned in the Notice of 2nd EGM to obtain his/her login ID and password o visit CDSL's website https://www.evotingindia.com

Person who becomes a member of the Company after dispatch of the Notice or EGM and is member as on the cut-off date i.e. 24th March, 2025 may obtain the $login\ ID\ and\ password\ by\ sending\ a\ request\ at\ helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com$ In case of any queries about remote e-voting, the members may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQ's) and instructions made available a www.cdslindia.com or write an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or

contact CDSL on 1800 21 09911 or contact Mr. Adesh Sharma or Ms. Vibha Oza

or Ms. Rumpa Banerjee at 022 $69729999\,/\,46067653$ or may write to them at the Registered Office address of the Company or by email at egm.response@iprs.org. For The Indian Performing Right Society Limited

Rakesh Nigan CEC Date: 07th March, 2025

Infosys Navigate your next

Infosys Limited

CIN: L85110KA1981PLC013115 44, Infosys Avenue, Electronics City, Hosur Road, Bengaluru - 560 100 Phone: 91 80 2852 0261, Fax: 91 80 2852 0362

investors@infosys.com, www.infosys.com

NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES

Notice is hereby given that the following share certificate(s) issued by the Company are stated to have been lost or misplaced and the registered share holder(s) thereof have applied for issue of duplicate share certificate(s).

Notice is hereby given that the Company will proceed to issue letter of confirmation in lieu of duplicate share certificate(s) unless a valid objection is received by the Company within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice. No claims will be entertained by the Company with respect to the original share certificate(s) subsequent to the issue of duplicates thereof.

Name of Shareholder	Folio No.	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.		No. of
			From	То	Shares
RAJEEV AGARWAL	ITL001348	146553	1411191	1412790	1600

Any person who has/have a claim in respect of the said certificate(s) should lodge his/her/ their claim with all supporting documents with the Company at its registered office. If no valid and legitimate claim is received within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice, the Company will proceed to issue Letter of Confirmation in lieu of duplicate share certificate(s) to the person listed above and no further claim would be entertained from any other person(s)

Registered Office: For Infosys Limited Electronics City, Hosur Road, Sd/-Bengaluru - 560 100 A.G.S. Manikantha

Membership No. A21918

Company Secretary

ORACLE

ORACLE FINANCIAL SERVICES SOFTWARE LIMITED

Registered Office: Oracle Park, Off Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400 063 Tel: +91 22 6718 3000 Fax: +91 22 6718 3001 CIN: L72200MH1989PLC053666 Website: https://investor.ofss.oracle.com E-mail: investors-vp-ofss_in_grp@oracle.com

POSTAL BALLOT

Members are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 108 and 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act") read with the Rule 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, ("Rules"), Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), Secretarial Standard - 2 on General Meetings issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of ndia ("SS-2") and other applicable provisions of the Act, Rules and Listing Regulations, ncluding any statutory modifications or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force and in accordance with General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 and other relevant circulars in this regard, the latest being 09/2024 dated September 19, 2024 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (collectively "MCA Circulars"), the Company is seeking approval of the Members through postal ballot process by voting through electronic means only "remote e-voting") on the Special Resolution as set out in the Notice of Postal Ballot "Notice") dated March 3, 2025 relating to the appointment of Ms. Kavita Venugopal DIN: 07551521) as the Non-Executive, Independent Director of the Company.

In compliance with the MCA Circulars, the Company has, on Friday, March 7, 2025, completed the dispatch of electronic copies of the Notice along with the Explanatory Statement to those Members whose email addresses are registered with the Company/ Depository Participants and whose names appear in the Register of Members of the Company or Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on Wednesday, March 5, 2025 ("Cut-off date").

The Notice is also made available on the websites of the Company (https://investor.ofss.oracle.com), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com), and National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") (https://www.evoting.nsdl.com).

The Company has engaged the services of NSDL to provide remote e-voting facility.

The remote e-voting period commences on Saturday, March 8, 2025 at 9.00 a.m. IST and shall close on Sunday, April 6, 2025 at 5.00 p.m. IST. The remote e-voting facility will be disabled by NSDL thereafter.

Only those Members whose names are appearing in the Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owners as on the Cut-off date shall be eligible to cast their votes through postal ballot by remote e-voting The Company has appointed Mr. Prashant Diwan, Practicing Company Secretary

(Membership no. FCS 1403 and CP 1979), as the Scrutinizer to scrutinize the remote e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner.

Shareholders who wish to register their email address may follow the below procedure:

Dematerialized Holding	Register / update the details in your demat account following the process advised by your Depository Participant.
Physical Holding	Register / update the details in prescribed Form ISR-1 and other relevant forms with Registrars and Transfer Agents (RTA) of the Company, KFin Technologies Limited at einward.ris@kfintech.com.
	Shareholders may download the prescribed forms from the RTA's website at https://ris.kfintech.com/

The process and manner for remote e-voting and other relevant details are given in the Notes forming part of the Notice

n case of any queries on remote e-voting, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on: 022 - 4886 7000 and 022 - 2499 7000 or send a request at evoting@nsdl.co.in.

For Oracle Financial Services Software Limited

Place: Mumbai Date: March 7, 2025

Onkarnath Banerjee Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

HEXAWARE

Hexaware Technologies Limited

Regd. Office: Bldg 152, Millennium Business Park, Sector III, A Block, TTC Industrial Area, Mahape, Navi Mumbai - 400 710. Phone: 91 022 33268585 Website: www.hexaware.com; E-mail: Investori@hexaware.com; CIN: U72900MH1992PLC069662

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2024

The board of directors of the Company, at the meeting held on March 6, 2025, approved the audited financial results (Standalone and consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and year ended December 31, 2024 ("Financial Results") The financial results along with the auditors report are available on both the stock exchanges, BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange Of India Limited and have been posted on the Company's Website at https://hexaware.com/investors/quarterly-results/

and can be accessed by scanning the QR Code:



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors **Hexaware Technologies Limited**

Place: Mumbai Date: March 08, 2025

Sd/-R. Srikrishna **CEO & Executive Director**

Note: The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure

Requirements) 2015

FORM NO. NCLT-3A ADVERTISEMENT DETAILING PETITION

[SEE RULE 35 OF THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL RULES, 2016] BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL BENGALURU BENCH IN THE MATTER OF SECTIONS 230 TO 232 READ WITH SECTION 66 AND OTHER APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013

AND

IN THE MATTER OF SCHEME OF ARRANGEMENT **AMONGST**

SHANKARA BUILDING PRODUCTS LIMITED (PETITIONER COMPANY NO.1/DEMERGED COMPANY) AND

SHANKARA BUILDPRO LIMITED (PETITIONER COMPANY NO.2 /RESULTING COMPANY)

THEIR RESPECTIVE SHAREHOLDERS AND CREDITORS ("SCHEME") COMPANY PETITION (CAA) NO. 08/BB/2025

CONNECTED WITH COMPANY APPLICATION (CAA) NO. 38/BB/2024

SHANKARA BUILDING PRODUCTS LIMITED (CIN: L26922KA1995PLC018990)

A company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956, Registered Office Address of the Company

No G-2, Farah Winsford, No. 133, Infantry Road Bangalore, 560001, Karnataka, India.

Represented by Ms. Ereena Vikram, Company Secretary/Authorized Signatory

SHANKARA BUILDPRO LIMITED

(CIN: U24311KA2024PLC179791) A company incorporated under the Companies Act, 2013, Having its registered office at No. 21/1 & 35-A-1. Hosur Main Road, Electronic City, Veerasandra,

Bangalore, Bangalore South, Karnataka, 560100, India Represented by Mr. Sukumar Srinivas, Managing Director/Authorized Signatory

... Petitioner Company No. 2/ **Resulting Company**

NOTICE OF PETITION

A Joint Company Petition under Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013, seeking approval of Scheme of Arrangement amongst Shankara Building Products Limited (Petitioner Company No. 1/Demerged Company) and Shankara Buildpro Limited (Petitioner Company No.2/Resulting Company) and their respective Shareholders and Creditors ("Scheme") was presented by the Petitioner Companies on 26th day of February, 2025 and the said Petition is fixed for hearing before the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Bengaluru Bench on 28th day of March, 2025. Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said petition should send to the respective Petitioner Companies Registered Office, notice of his/her intention, signed by him/her or his/her Advocate/Representative, with his/her name and address, so as to reach the Petitioner Companies Registered office not later than 02 (Two) days before the date fixed for the hearing of the Petition. Where he/she seeks to oppose the Petition, the grounds of opposition or copy of his/her Affidavit shall be furnished with such notice. A copy of the Petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges.

Shankara Building Products Limited (Petitioner Company No.1/Demerged Company) Shankara Buildpro Limited (Petitioner Company No.2/Resulting Company)

Sd/-**Sukumar Srinivas** Ereena Vikram Company Secretary/Authorized Signatory Managing Director/Authorized Signatory

Date: 8th March, 2025 Place: Bengaluru

POST OFFER ADVERTISEMENT UNDER REGULATION 18(12) OF SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF NDIA (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011, AND AMENDMENTS THERETO ("SEBI (SAST) REGULATIONS, 2011") FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF

XYGENTA PHARMACEUTICAL LIMITED

Registered Office: Survey No. 252/1, Aroor Village, Sadasivapet Mandal, Medak, Telangana - 502 291. Tel. No.: +91 84552 50080 | Email ID: cs@oxygentapharma.com | Website: www.oxygentapharma.com CIN: L24110TG1990PLC012038

Open Offer for acquisition up to 96,16,000 fully paid-up equity shares having face value of ₹10 each representing 26.00% of the Emerging Voting Share Capital of Oxygenta Pharmaceutical Limited ("OPL"/"Target Company") at a price of 40.00 per equity share from the eligible equity shareholders of the Target Company by Virupaksha Organics Limited ("Acquirer") pursuant to and in compliance with Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and amendments there to ("SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011").

This Post Offer Advertisement is issued by Mark Corporate Advisors Private Limited ("Manager to the Offer"), in respect of the Open Offer, on behalf of the Acquirer pursuant to and in compliance with Regulation 18 (12) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011. The Detailed Public Statement with respect to the aforementioned offer was made on Tuesday, October 08, 2024 in the following newspapers:

Sr. No. Newspaper Language Edition(s) All Editions **Business Standard** English **Business Standard** Hindi 2) Marathi Mumbai Edition Navshakti 4) Nava Telangana Telugu Hyderabad Edition Name of the Target Company Oxygenta Pharmaceutical Limited 2 Name of the Acquirer Virupaksha Organics Limited

Name of the Manager to the Offer Mark Corporate Advisors Private Limited Name of the Registrar to the Offer Venture Capital and Corporate Investments Private Limited Offer Details: Friday, February 07, 2025 a) Date of Opening of the Offer b) Date of closure of the Offer Friday, February 21, 2025 Date of Completion of Payment of Consideration Tuesday, March 04, 2025

and communication of Rejection/Acceptance Details of Acquisition by the Acquirer:

Proposed in the Letter Actuals(1) of Offer(1 Offer Price (in₹) 7.1 ₹40.00 per Equity Share ₹40.00 per Equity Share Up to 96,16,000 218 Equity Shares 7.2 Aggregate number of Shares tendered Equity Shares(2) Up to 96,16,000 Aggregate number of Shares accepted 218 Equity Shares Equity Shares Size of the Offer (Number of Equity Shares ₹38,46,40,000(3) ₹8,720(3) multiplied by Offer Price per Equity Share) Shareholding of the Acquirer before Public Announcement 12,795(4) 12,795(4) (i) Number (ii) % of Emerging Voting Share Capital 0.03% Shares acquired by way of Share Purchase Agreement, and Memorandum of Understanding 2,04,77,240(5) 2,04,77,240(5) (ii) % of Emerging Voting Share Capital Shares Acquired by way of Open Offer 96.16.000(2 218 (i) Number ii) % of Emerging Voting Share Capital negligible% Shares acquired after Detailed Public Statement Nil (i) Number Nil ii) % of Emerging Voting Share Capital Not Applicable Not Applicable (iii) Price of the Shares acquired Not Applicable Not Applicable Post offer Shareholding of the Acquirer (i) Number 3.01.06.035 2.04.90.253 (ii) % of Emerging Voting Share Capital 81.40% 55.40% Price of the Shares acquired Post-Offer Post-Offer Pre &Post offer Shareholding of the Public Pre-Offer Pre-Offer

(ii) % of Emerging Voting Share Capital 48.84% 18.60% (1) Percentages disclosed in the table above are computed basis the Emerging Voting Capital

2) Assuming full acceptance in the Open Offer

(i) Number

(3) Excludes Brokerage and other charges

(5) 1.56.41.400 equity shares to be acquired by the Acquirer from the Promoter/Promoter Group Seller of the Target Company pursuant to Share Purchase Agreement entered on September 30, 2024 and 48,35,840 equity shares to be acquired by the Acquirer from the Non-Promoter Seller of the Target Company pursuant to an Memorandum of Understanding entered on September 30, 2024. (6) Includes 32,64,802 Equity Shares of the erstwhile Promoter/Promoter Group who shall be classified Public Shareholder in accordance with

1.80.64.503

68.77.465(2)

1.80.64.503

48.84%

1.64.93.247(6)

44.60%

8) The Acquirer accepts full responsibility for the information contained in this Post Offer Advertisement and also for the obligations under SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

9) A copy of this Post Offer Advertisement will be available on the websites of SEBI and BSE Limited and will be dispatched to the registered office of the Target Company

Capitalized terms used in this advertisement, but not defined herein, shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Letter of Offer dated January 27, 2025.

Issued by Manager to the Offer:

Place: Hyderabad

Date: March 8, 2025

MARK CORPORATE ADVISORS PRIVATE LIMITED CIN: U67190MH2008PTC181996

SEBI Rean No.: INM000012128

404/1, The Summit Business Bay, Sant Janabai Road (Service Lane), Off W. E. Highway, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400 057

MARK Tel. No.: +91 2226123207/08 | Contact Person: Mr. Manish Gaur E-Mail: openoffer@markcorporateadvisors.com Investor Grievance Email ID: investorgrievance@markcorporateadvisors.com

For and on behalf of the Acquirer For Virupaksha Organics Limited ("Acquirer"

Balasubba Reddy Mamilla

Whole Time Director

.. Petitioner Company No.1/ **Demerged Company**

(Together called as "Petitioner Companies")